2022 Richardson ATP

Online Survey Results Summary



1. How often do you typically use the following transportation
options? Include all types used during your trips (e.g. walking
to a bus stop would be both a walking trip and a transit trip)

. Most but not all Once or twice A couple times A few times
Daily Total
days a week a week per month per year
320 170 64 15 3 23 595

Drive a car
53.78% 28.57% 10.76% 2.52% 0.50% 3.87%

Carpool 5 16 39 62 121 329 572
0.87% 2.80% 6.82% 10.84% 21.15% 57.52%

Public Transit 8 10 12 29 264 254 577
1.39% 1.73% 2.08% 5.03% 45.75% 44.02%

Bike 31 39 85 93 123 212 583
5.32% 6.69% 14.58% 15.95% 21.10% 36.36%

ZﬁiLk:Sr:sxhzziﬁ:i’:a' mobility device, 189 91 69 47 36 158 590
32.03% 15.42% 11.69% 7.97% 6.10% 26.78%

Ride-Share (such as Uber or Lyft) 1 1 9 47 286 235 579

0.17% 0.17% 1.55% 8.12% 49.40% 40.59%



2. What type of active transportation facilities (walk, bike, etc.)
do you generally use in Richardson today? (Check all that apply)
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3a. How would you rate Richardson as a place to WALK
or use a personal mobility device, such as a wheelchair?

No Opinion Excellent
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Very Poor
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3b. How would you rate Richardson as a place to BIKE?
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4. How would you rate the-
of Richardson's walk and bi

Safety and comfort

Connections to key destinations and neighborhoods
Wayfinding or directional/informational signage

Maintenance of facilities (sweeping, pavement markings, etc.)
On-street bike lane intersection crossings

Sidewalk or trail street crossings/crosswalks

On-street bike lane pavement condition

Sidewalk or trail widths

Trail pavement condition

Sidewalk pavement condition
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5. How interested are you in

Walking more than | do now

Biking more than | do now

Walking or biking to transit more than | do now
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6. Do you have or currently care for school-age
(Kindergarten - Grade 12) students?




7. How often does your student(s) typically use the
following transportation options to get to/from school?

Dail Most but not all Once or twice A couple times A few times Total
y days a week a week per month per year

Ride in family vehicle

59.44% 15.38% 9.79% 6.29% 3.50% 5.59%

Carpool with another family 8 9 8 19 29 65 138
5.80% 6.52% 5.80% 13.77% 21.01% 47.10%

Ride bus to school 12 8 2 1 6 109 138
8.70% 5.80% 1.45% 0.72% 4.35% 78.99%

SB(i:I;i:ngf:z;)s; (also includes skateboards, 3 8 9 16 14 38 138
2.17% 5.80% 6.52% 11.59% 10.14% 63.77%

Walk to school 24 11 12 9 13 71 140

17.14% 7.86% 8.57% 6.43% 9.29% 50.71%



8. How interested are you in having your
student(s) ?

Walking to school more

Bike to school more
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9. What types of destinations would you like
to walk, bike, or roll to?

Work

School

Transit stop/station

Visit friends or family
Shopping

Restaurant/Bar

Parks and Recreation
Library/Community Center
House of Worship

| do not want to use sidewalks, bikeways or trails

Other - please specify
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10. Which of the following barriers prevent you from using
sidewalks, bikeways or trails more often than you currently do?
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Personal ability | NN
Weather (temperature, precipitation, etc.)
Destinations are too far
Convenience (and speed) of driving
Carrying capacity (children, groceries, etc.)
Care-taking responsibilities (children, older family members, etc.)
Personal safety from other roadway users
Work schedule or work responsibilities
There are not enough sidewalks, bikeways or trails to complete my trip
Lack of end of trip amenities (bike parking, showers, etc.)

Prefer not to use these facilities

Other - please specify



11. From the list below, select the top three things Richardson
should prioritize to help you walk, bike, or roll more?

Safer crosswalks (such as flashing lights)

More trail connections

Better connections to pedestrian and bicycle facilities in surrounding cities
Better street/trail lighting

More protected bike lanes (separated from motor vehicle traffic by a physical barrier)
More connected sidewalks

Reduce or eliminate barriers to access existing facilities

Better maintenance of existing facilities

Wider sidewalks

More on-street bike lanes (separated by a painted line)

Programs focused on pedestrian and bicycle encouragement

Better connections to schools or transit stops/stations

Slower traffic speeds

Better wayfinding or routing information

Other — please specify
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13. To what extent do you agree with the
following statements?

| am familiar with the concept of micro-mobility (e-scooters, etc.)

Micro-mobility devices can provide a positive service in Richardson

Planning for micro-mobility devices should include trails
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14. To what extent do you agree with the
following statements?

I am familiar with the concept of autonomous delivery vehicles (delivery robots)

Autonomous delivery devices can provide a positive service in Richardson

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Planning for autonomous delivery devices should include sidewalks, trails, and other
areas typically used by pedestrians

B Strongly Agree M Agree Neutral Disagree  m Strongly Disagree



